Company Bid Price Completion Time in
Calendar Days
Hurtado Construction Company
Brookshire, TX
$1,099,557.48 120
DVL Enterprises, LLC
Kingwood, TX
$1,579,840.00 120
Conrad Construction Co., LTD
Houston, TX
$1,779,150.00 120
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.
Houston, TX
$1,861,705.00 120
Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 23-044
Construction of Library Access Road Phase II at Ginter Tract
Recommended: Hurtado Construction Company  $1,099,557.48
Funding: Mobility Bonds, CAD7
For Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20318X
Fort Bend County (Bid No. 23‐044) Liberty Access Road (Phase 2) at Ginter Tract Bid Date: 04/25/2023
Item
No.
Item
 Description
Spec.
No.  FBC Identifier
Unit
Measure
Unit
Quantity
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
1 Clearing and Grubbing HC 102 H00102001 AC 3 $2,188.00 $6,564.00 $30,000.00 $90,000.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $4,950.00 $14,850.00
2 Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil HC 110 H00110001 CY 2,500 $4.48 $11,200.00 $20.00 $50,000.00 $16.00 $40,000.00 $32.00 $80,000.00
3 Borrow HC 130 H00130001 CY 500 $4.88 $2,440.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $38.00 $19,000.00
4 Fort Bend Project Sign HC 671 H00671005 EA 2 $988.00 $1,976.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,295.00 $2,590.00
$22,180.00 $152,500.00 $118,405.00 $116,440.00
B. PAVEMENT ITEMS
5 Lime Treatment ‐ 8" Depth HC 220 H00220002 SY 7,800 $4.98 $38,844.00 $4.00 $31,200.00 $6.25 $48,750.00 $9.75 $76,050.00
6 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry  HC 221 H00221001 TON 150 $298.00 $44,700.00 $270.00 $40,500.00 $315.00 $47,250.00 $260.00 $39,000.00
7 Concrete Pavement ‐ 8"  HC 360 H00360001 SY 7,020 $61.88 $434,397.60 $80.00 $561,600.00 $75.00 $526,500.00 $92.00 $645,840.00
8 Doweling into Existing Pavement  ‐ (5/8" Diameter) HC 361 H00361003 EA 50 $8.00 $400.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $12.00 $600.00 $22.00 $1,100.00
9 Reinforced Concrete Curb ‐ 6" HC 530 H00530004 LF 3,420 $3.48 $11,901.60 $4.00 $13,680.00 $5.00 $17,100.00 $16.00 $54,720.00
10 Reinforced Concrete Driveway ‐ 8" HC 530 H00530009 SY 220 $68.00 $14,960.00 $100.00 $22,000.00 $89.00 $19,580.00 $110.00 $24,200.00
$545,203.20 $669,980.00 $659,780.00 $840,910.00
C. DRAINAGE ITEMS
11 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket HC 460 H00460005 LF 410 $120.00 $49,200.00 $140.00 $57,400.00 $170.00 $69,700.00 $184.00 $75,440.00
12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket HC 460 H00460006 LF 120 $162.00 $19,440.00 $200.00 $24,000.00 $235.00 $28,200.00 $238.00 $28,560.00
13 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket HC 460 H00460007 LF 490 $188.00 $92,120.00 $250.00 $122,500.00 $308.00 $150,920.00 $300.00 $147,000.00
14 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket HC 460 H00460009 LF 240 $298.00 $71,520.00 $400.00 $96,000.00 $480.00 $115,200.00 $475.00 $114,000.00
15 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket HC 460 H00460010 LF 380 $348.00 $132,240.00 $410.00 $155,800.00 $540.00 $205,200.00 $558.00 $212,040.00
16 Type C Inlet HC 472 H00472006 EA 7 $3,448.00 $24,136.00 $6,000.00 $42,000.00 $6,450.00 $45,150.00 $5,380.00 $37,660.00
17 Precast Concrete Type 'E' Inlet (All Depths) HC 472 H00472011 EA 1 $4,288.00 $4,288.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $5,680.00 $5,680.00
18 Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (5FT < Depth < 10 FT) HC 471 H00471005 EA 1 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $6,360.00 $6,360.00
19 Precast Concrete Extra Depth Manhole 7 Ft Dia (Depth > 10) HC 471 EA 1 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $8,870.00 $8,870.00
20 Precast Concrete Extra Depth Manhole 8 Ft Dia (Depth > 10) HC 471 EA 2 $5,478.00 $10,956.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $25,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,370.00 $20,740.00
$412,500.00 $521,700.00 $691,970.00 $656,350.00
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS
21 Temporary Commercial Driveways ‐ Furnish, Install, and Remove HC 671 H00671001 EA 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
22 Traffic Control ‐ Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing HC 671 H00671003 MO 4 $100.00 $400.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,495.00 $5,980.00
$10,400.00 $12,500.00 $13,950.00 $9,730.00
E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS
23 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) ‐ Furnish and Install HC 624 H00624001 EA 8 $400.00 $3,200.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $625.00 $5,000.00 $235.00 $1,880.00
24 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) ‐ Furnish and Install HC 624 H00624002 SF 70 $20.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $3,500.00 $30.00 $2,100.00 $25.00 $1,750.00
25 Painted Curb (Yellow) HC 660 H00660001 LF 200 $1.50 $300.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $400.00 $1.95 $390.00
26
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ 4"
White/Solid ‐ Furnish and Applied (15' Over 40')
HC 660 H00660002 LF 260 $1.50 $390.00 $2.00 $520.00 $3.00 $780.00 $1.00 $260.00
27
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ 4"
Yellow/Solid ‐ Furnish and Applied
HC 660 H00660006 LF 1,830 $1.00 $1,830.00 $2.00 $3,660.00 $2.50 $4,575.00 $0.80 $1,464.00
28
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II‐A‐A Yellow ‐ Furnish &
Install
HC 663 H00663003 EA 190 $5.98 $1,136.20 $10.00 $1,900.00 $7.00 $1,330.00 $5.00 $950.00
29 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I‐C (4") HC 663 H00663006 EA 40 $5.98 $239.20 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00 $5.00 $200.00
30 Permanent Type III Barricade  HC 670 H00670001 EA 2 $1,198.00 $2,396.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $1,085.00 $2,170.00
31
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ 8"
White/Solid ‐ Furnish and Applied
HC 660 H00660010 LF 100 $3.00 $300.00 $7.00 $700.00 $9.00 $900.00 $2.05 $205.00
32
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ 24"
White/Solid ‐ Furnish and Applied
HC 660 H00660013 LF 30 $8.00 $240.00 $20.00 $600.00 $23.00 $690.00 $8.00 $240.00
33
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ Single
Arrow‐ Right ‐ Furnish and Applied
HC 660 H00660016 EA 1 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $400.00 $400.00 $185.00 $185.00
34
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) ‐ Single
Arrow‐ Left ‐ Furnish and Applied
HC 660 H00660015 EA 1 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $300.00 $400.00 $400.00 $185.00 $185.00
35
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word
"ONLY" ‐ Furnish & Applied
HC 660 H00660018 EA 2 $168.00 $336.00 $300.00 $600.00 $400.00 $800.00 $200.00 $400.00
$12,067.40 $18,280.00 $21,175.00 $10,279.00
Hurtado Construction Company
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE ITEMS
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS
DVL Enterprises, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS
1 of 2
Fort Bend County (Bid No. 23‐044) Liberty Access Road (Phase 2) at Ginter Tract Bid Date: 04/25/2023
Item
No.
Item
 Description
Spec.
No.  FBC Identifier
Unit
Measure
Unit
Quantity
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Unit
Price
Total in Figures
Hurtado Construction Company DVL Enterprises, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.
F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN ITEMS
36 Sodding for Erosion Control (16" Wide) HC 162 H00162002 LF 3420 $0.80 $2,736.00 $1.00 $3,420.00 $2.50 $8,550.00 6 $20,520.00
37 Hydro‐Mulch Seeding HC 165 H00165001 AC 1 $1,288.00 $1,288.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 1600 $1,600.00
38
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and
Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal) HC 713 H00713001 LF 3250 $1.68 $5,460.00 $3.00 $9,750.00 $2.75 $8,937.50 2 $6,500.00
39 Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, with Fiber Rolls; 60% of Unit Cost
for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)
HC 719 H00719003 EA 12 $80.00 $960.00 $50.00 $600.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 120 $1,440.00
40
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1‐Rock 60% of Unit Cost for
Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal) HC 724 H00724001 SY 280 $7.28 $2,038.40 $30.00 $8,400.00 $35.00 $9,800.00 28 $7,840.00
41
Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of Unit Cost for Furnish
and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal) HC 730 H00730001 LS 1 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1950 $1,950.00
42
Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of
Unit Cost for Furnish and Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for
Removal)
HC 741 H00741001 EA 18 $8.00 $144.00 $50.00 $900.00 $150.00 $2,700.00 120 $2,160.00
43
Rock Filter Dam (Type 4; 60% of Unit Cost for Furnish and
Installation and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal) HC 750 H00750004 LF 50 $12.00 $600.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 195 $9,750.00
44 SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance HC 751 H00751001 MO 4 $218.00 $872.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,750.00 $7,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
$14,898.40 $33,070.00 $44,837.50 $54,960.00
G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 2) ITEMS
45 8‐Inch Diameter PVC Water Line, Open‐Cut COH 2511 LF 408 $38.00 $15,504.00 $80.00 $32,640.00 $115.00 $46,920.00 $67.00 $27,336.00
46 8‐Inch Diameter PVC Water Line, Open‐Cut, w/ Restrained Joints COH 2511 LF 40 $40.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $180.00 $7,200.00 $230.00 $9,200.00
47 12‐Inch Diameter PVC Water Line, Open‐Cut COH 2511 LF 130 $54.00 $7,020.00 $110.00 $14,300.00 $240.00 $31,200.00 $172.00 $22,360.00
48 12‐Inch Diameter Plug and Clamp COH 2511 EA 2 $226.00 $452.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $1,079.00 $2,158.00
49 Fire Hydrant Assembly COH 2520 EA 2 $5,980.00 $11,960.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $7,199.00 $14,398.00
50 6" 'Fire Hydrant Lead (Open Cut) COH 2520 LF 20 $28.00 $560.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $274.50 $5,490.00
51 12‐Inch by 8‐Inch Diameter Tapping Sleeve and Valve COH 2525 EA 1 $8.00 $8.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,595.00 $9,595.00
52 4‐Foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manholes COH 2082 EA 1 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $10,695.00 $10,695.00
53 Extra Depth, 4‐Foot Diameter Precast Concrete Manholes COH 2082 VF 2 $138.00 $276.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $950.00 $1,900.00
54 Remove and Dispose 6‐Inch Sanitary Sewer (All Depths) COH 2221 LF 125 $12.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $2,500.00 $43.50 $5,437.50
55 Trench Safety System for Trench Excavations of Sanitary Sewer COH 2260 LF 481 $1.00 $481.00 $10.00 $4,810.00 $5.00 $2,405.00 $10.00 $4,810.00
56 8‐Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Open‐Cut COH 2531 LF 110 $78.00 $8,580.00 $100.00 $11,000.00 $182.50 $20,075.00 $58.50 $6,435.00
57 12‐Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Open‐Cut COH 2531 LF 371 $70.88 $26,296.48 $110.00 $40,810.00 $180.00 $66,780.00 $76.50 $28,381.50
58 8‐Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Cleanout COH 2534 EA 1 $700.00 $700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,540.00 $1,540.00
$77,737.48 $153,060.00 $214,030.00 $149,736.00
H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS
59 Borrow  HC 130 H00130001 CY 250 $4.88 $1,220.00 $20.00 $5,000.00 $0.01 $2.50 $20.00 $5,000.00
60 Topsoil HC 160 H00160001 SY 100 $1.00 $100.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $6.00 $600.00 $12.50 $1,250.00
61 Well Pointing  HC 436 H00436002 LF 100 $0.01 $1.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00
62 Construction Safety Fence HC 559 H00559001 LF 250 $1.00 $250.00 $3.00 $750.00 $6.00 $1,500.00 $6.00 $1,500.00
63 Video Recording Construction HC 561 H00561001 LS 1 $800.00 $800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
64 Off‐Duty Uniformed Peace Officer ‐ As Directed by Engineer HC 672 H00672001 HR 200 $1.00 $200.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $45.00 $9,000.00
65 Cement Stabilized Sand HC 433 H00433002 TON 100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $36.00 $3,600.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS $4,571.00 $18,750.00 $15,002.50 $23,300.00
$153,060.00
$118,405.00
$659,780.00
$691,970.00
$13,950.00
$21,175.00
$44,837.50
$214,030.00
$152,500.00
$669,980.00
$521,700.00
$12,500.00
$18,280.00
SUBTOTAL WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 2) ITEMS
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN ITEMS
$4,571.00
$1,099,557.48TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEM A THROUGH ITEM G)
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS
B. PAVEMENT ITEMS
C. DRAINAGE ITEMS
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS
E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS
$77,737.48G. WATER AND SANITARY SEWER (PHASE 2) ITEMS
H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS
F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PLAN ITEMS
$22,180.00
$545,203.20
$412,500.00
$10,400.00
$12,067.40
$14,898.40
Hurtado Construction Company DVL Enterprises, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.
$1,579,840.00
$149,736.00
$1,861,705.00$1,779,150.00
$33,070.00
$116,440.00
$840,910.00
$656,350.00
$9,730.00
$10,279.00
$54,960.00
$18,750.00 $15,002.50 $23,300.00
2 of 2